OP \$290.00 216854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREASE MONKEY MIDWEST, LLC		12/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grease Monkey International, LLC	
Street Address:	5575 DTC Pkwy, Suite 100	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Number	Word Mark
2168543	AUTOBATH AMERICA
5626145	GET REWARDED UNCLEEDSOIL.COM
5620982	TRUST YOUR FLEET TO UNCLE EDS
5203539	UNCLE ED'S FAST. FRIENDLY. PROFESSIONAL.
5203538	MICHIGAN PROUD SINCE 1982
5203536	LIFE IS BUSY UNCLE ED'S SAVES YOU TIME S
5194881	UNCLE ED'S LETS YOU GET READY FOR THE RO
5194880	RELAX IN YOUR CAR WE'LL DO THE REST WE M
4304684	ED
1905967	WE DON'T JUST DO IT FAST, WE DO IT RIGHT
1243150	UNCLE ED'S OIL SHOPPE
	2168543 5626145 5620982 5203539 5203538 5203536 5194881 5194880 4304684 1905967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: USTM.Docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0547

900721911

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	701 5th Avenue, Suite 5400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		410169.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marc C. Levy
SIGNATURE:		/Marc C. Levy/
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2022
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Merger to Grease Monkey International, LLC#page1.tif source=Merger to Grease Monkey International, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0548

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GREASE MONKEY MIDWEST, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204427562

Date: 12-28-20

6239962 8100M SR# 20208771375

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0549

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Grease Monkey Midwest, LLC
liability company is Chease wonkey widwest, LLC
SECOND : The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Grease Monkey International, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5575 DTC Pkwy, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 ,
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH : A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 28 day of
December ,A.D., 2020 .
By: Authorized Person
Name: Jeffrey R. Galgano Print or Type
Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:13 PM 12/28/2020
FILED 04:13 PM 12/28/2020
SR 20208771375 - File Number 6239962

RECORDED: 09/23/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0550